�General information
Application
All-in-one control device for VAV terminal units
Dynamic differential pressure transducer, electronic controller, and actuator are fitted together in one casing
Choice of various control options based on setpoint value default setting
Setpoint value defaults and override controls by means of communication with a higher-level system
Support of central BMS optimisation functions by providing network communication
The volume flow rate actual value is available as a network data point

11 Volume flow rate unit
m³/hl/s
Order example: TVT/200×100/D2/LK0/V/200-800 m³/h
Acoustic cladding None
Material Galvanised sheet steel
Nominal size 200 × 100 mm
Accessories Double lip seal both ends
Attachment Compact controller, dynamic transducer, KNX interface
Operating mode V variable operation
Volume flow rate 200 – 800 m³/h
vmin
vmax
�Technical data, Product details
Compact controller GLB181.1E/KN
① Rotation stop
② Clamping device
③ Position indicator
④ Indicator light
⑤ Push button
⑥ Service socket
⑦ Gear release button (side)
⑧ Connections for differential pressure sensor
⑨ Connecting cable
Connecting cable core identification Siemens GLB 181.1E/KN
1: RD, G, ⊥, -: Supply voltage AC 24 V
2: BK, G0,  ⊥: Earth, neutral
1: RD, CE+: Bus connection (KNX PL-link)
2: BK, CE-: Bus connection (KNX PL-link)
Compact controllers for VAV terminal units
VAV terminal units Type of installation
component Part number
TVR, TVJ, TVT, TZ-Silenzio, TVZ,
TVA GLB181.1E/KN A00000043586
TVM 2 × GLB181.1E/KN A00000043586
,
Measurement principle/installation
orientation Dynamic measurements, any installation orientation
Supply voltage/frequency 24 V AC ± 20%, 50/60 Hz
SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage) or PELV (Protective Extra Low Voltage)
Functional range 19.2 V – 28.8 V AC
Power consumption – when running 3 VA / 2.5 W
Power consumption – when idle 1 VA / 0.5 W
Torque 10 Nm
Run time for 90° 125 s (60 Hz) – 150 s (50 Hz)
Bus interface KNX, TP1-256 (electrically insulated), current consumption of the bus: 5 mA
Addressing For example, assignment of physical addresses to the unique KNX IDs on the compact controllers (by others, using
commissioning tools)
Setpoint / actual value interface with KNX group objects
Connections (supply
voltage/communication)
2 connecting cables supply/communication separated
each approx. 0.9 m, with 2 wires 2 × 0.75 mm²
IEC/EN protection class III (protective extra-low voltage)
Protection level IP 54
EMC EMC to 2014/30/EU
Weight 0.6 kg
,